

## **Hive Fee Structure September 2019**

Free Rangers Session	Duration	Meals included	Cost
Breakfast Club	8am - 9am	Breakfast	8.43
Early Bird	8.30am - 9am		3.41
Morning Session	9am - 1pm	Lunch	29.69
Afternoon Session	1pm - 5pm		27.29
9am - 5pm Session	9am - 5pm	Lunch	56.98
8.30am - 5.30pm Session	8.30am - 5.30pm	Lunch & Tea	64.20
8am - 6pm Session	8am - 6pm	Breakfast, Lunch & Tea	69.55
Early Tea	5pm - 5.30pm	Tea	5.02
Late Stay Club	5pm - 6pm	Tea	8.43



## **Burrow - 3 Year Old Fee Structure September 2019**

Free Rangers Session	Duration	Meals included	Cost
Breakfast Club	8am - 9am	Breakfast	8.03
Early Bird	8.30am - 9am		3.21
Morning Session	9am - 1pm	Lunch	28.89
Afternoon Session	1pm - 5pm		25.68
9am - 5pm Session	9am - 5pm	Lunch	54.57
8.30am - 5.30pm Session	8.30am - 5.30pm	Lunch & Tea	58.32
8am - 6pm Session	8am - 6pm	Breakfast, Lunch & Tea	64.20
Early Tea	5pm - 5.30pm	Tea	4.82
Late Stay Club	5pm - 6pm	Tea	8.03



## 3 - 5 Year Old Fee Structure September 2019

Free Rangers Session	Duration	Meals included	Cost
Breakfast Club	8am - 9am	Breakfast	7.33
Early Bird	8.30am - 9am		2.87
Morning Session	9am - 1pm	Lunch	27.55
Afternoon Session	1pm - 5pm		22.74
9am - 5pm Session	9am - 5pm	Lunch	50.29
8.30am - 5.30pm Session	8.30am - 5.30pm	Lunch & Tea	53.50
8am - 6pm Session	8am - 6pm	Breakfast, Lunch & Tea	58.85
Early Tea	5pm - 5.30pm	Tea	4.47
Late Stay Club	5pm - 6pm	Tea	7.33



## 2 & 3 Year Old Funding Fee Structure September 2019

Type of charge	Notes	2 Year Old	3 Year Old
AM Setting Charges **	Includes Lunch	7.17	11.47
PM Setting Charges **		3.96	6.66
Daily Setting Charges **	Includes Lunch	11.13	18.13
Breakfast Club	8am - 9am	8.03	7.33
Early Bird	8.30am - 9am	3.21	2.87
Early Tea	5pm - 5.30pm	4.82	4.47
Late Stay Club	5pm - 6pm	8.03	7.33
30 Hours funded 8am - 9am			3.31
30 Hours funded 5pm - 6pm			3.31

<sup>\*\*</sup> Mandatory additional charge for funded children